

Collier County Government

Communication & Customer Relations Department 3299 East Tamiami Trail, Suite 102 Naples, FL 34112-5746 Contact: 239-252-8848
www.colliergov.net
www.twitter.com/CollierPIO
www.facebook.com/CollierGov
www.youtube.com/CollierGov

September 30, 2011

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

COLLIER COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING WORKSHOP 2011 EAR-BASED AMENDMENTS TO THE GROWTH MANAGEMENT PLAN COLLIER COUNTY, FLORIDA

OCTOBER 14, 2011 9:00 A.M. (Continuation (as necessary) to October 18, 2011)

Notice is hereby given that the *Collier County Planning Commission* will hold a public meeting workshop on *October 14*, *2011 at 9:00 a.m.* in the Board of County Commissioners chambers, third floor, Collier County Government Center, 3299 E. Tamiami Trail, Naples.

In regard to the public meeting:

All interested parties are invited to attend, and to register to speak and to submit their objections, if any, in writing, to the board/committee prior to the meeting if applicable. All registered public speakers will be limited to three minutes unless permission for additional time is granted by the chairman.

Collier County Ordinance No. 2004-05 requires that all lobbyists shall, before engaging in any lobbying activities (including, but not limited to, addressing the Board of County Commissioners, an advisory board or quasi-judicial board), register with the Clerk to the Board at the Board Minutes and Records Department.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Collier County Facilities Management Department, located at 3335 Tamiami Trail East, Suite 101, Naples, FL 34112-5356, (239) 252-8380, at least two days prior to the meeting. Assisted listening devices for the hearing impaired are available in the Board of County Commissioners Office.

For more information, contact Michael Bosi at (239) 252-6819 or email at michaelbosi@colliergob.net or Corby Schmidt, Principal Planner at (239) 252-2944 or email at corbyschmidt@colliergov.net.